FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

. 22.01

02-01-2001



101601873

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Retents	and Tradamarka	Places record the attached ari			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
		Conveyance Type			
X New		Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Reco	ordation)				
Document ID #		Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		X Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year 06/30/2000		
Corrective Document		Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #					
		Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year [06/30/2000]					
Formerly			00/30/2000		
Individual General Partner	shin limit	ted Partnership x Corpo	oration Association		
		- Corpe	Association		
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation	n/Organization	TEXAS			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name CELEBRITY, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 4520 OLD TROUP RO	4520 OLD TROUP ROAD, P.O. BOX 6666				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) TYLER		TEXAS, USA	75711		
City		State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual General Partnersh	nipLimit		nent to be recorded is an assignment and		
X Corporation Association		States, a	iving party is not domiciled in the United an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization TEXAS					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

02/01/2001 GTON11 00000030 1146226

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (214) 969-1382			
Name	JOCELYN R. DABEAU			
Address (line 1)	THOMPSON & KNIGHT L.L.P.			
Address (line 2)	1700 PACIFIC AVENUE, SUITE 3300			
Address (line 3)	DALLAS, TEXAS 75201	}		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# [6		
Trademark App	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional num	nbers attached		
	edemark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proper emark Application Number(s) Registration Number			
1140	1146226			
[
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3:41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Accourt (Enter for payment	it by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Deposit Account Number: # 20-0821			
333	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X] No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Jocelyn R. Dab	eau OI/2 Prison Signing Date	ン/ <u>()</u> Signed		



The State of Texas

SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Merger of

MAGICSILK, INC. (a Texas corporation)

with

CELEBRITY, INC. (a Texas corporation)

have been received in this office and are found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Merger.

Filed

JUNE 30, 2000

Effective

JUNE 30, 2000

11:59 P.M.



Elton Bomer

Secreta ADENTARK

REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0144

Articles of Merger

of

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

Magicsilk, Inc. (a Texas corporation)

JUN 3 0 2000

exas corporation)
Corporations Section

with and into

Celebrity, Inc.
(a Texas corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "TBCA"), the undersigned corporation, Celebrity, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Celebrity"), adopts the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of effecting a merger of Magicsilk, Inc., a Texas corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Celebrity ("Magicsilk"), with and into Celebrity in accordance with the provisions of Article 5.16 of the TBCA.

1. The name of each corporation that is a party to the merger, the type of such entity and the laws under which such entity was organized are:

Name of Corporation	Type of Entity	State of Incorporation
Magicsilk, Inc.	For Profit Corporation	Texas
Celebrity, Inc.	For Profit Corporation	Texas

- 2. There are 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share ("Magicsilk Common Stock"), of Magicsilk outstanding. Celebrity owns all 1,000 shares of Magicsilk Common Stock that are outstanding.
- 3. Attached as Exhibit A are the resolutions (the "Resolutions") adopted by the Board of Directors of Celebrity to merge its wholly owned subsidiary, Magicsilk, with and into Celebrity in accordance with the provisions of Article 5.16 of the TBCA. The Resolutions were adopted on June 30, 2000.
- 4. There will be no amendments or changes to the Articles of Incorporation of Celebrity effected by this merger.
- 5. Celebrity shall be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of Magicsilk and will be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.

6. The merger shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m., Central Daylight Time, on June 30, 2000.

Dated as of June 30, 2000

Celebrity, Inc.

Ву: __

ame: IYNN SKI

Title: _*UP_1*

Exhibit A

Relating to the Magicsilk Merger

RECORDED: 01/22/2001

WHEREAS, Magicsilk, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Magicsilk"), is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has determined, in its best business judgement, that it would be in the best interest of the Company and its shareholders to merge Magicsilk with and into the Company (the "Magicsilk Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Company shall be the surviving entity in the Magicsilk Merger;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Company hereby authorizes the Magicsilk Merger pursuant to the provisions of Section 5.16 of the TBCA, and the Company shall be the surviving entity of such merger.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the appropriate officers of the Company are hereby authorized in the name of and on behalf of the Company to execute and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas the appropriate Articles of Merger for the purpose of effectuating the Magicsilk Merger in accordance with these resolutions and the applicable provisions of the TBCA.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that no changes in the Articles of Incorporation, the Bylaws, the directors or the officers of the Company shall be effected by the Magicsilk Merger.